INSTRUCTION MANUAL

BasePlate &BushingSeta

MODE D’EMPLOI
MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

Crrleak™

Model
Modéle Modéle
Modelo Modelo
Modell

Modell

MILESCRAFT

Always the Better Idea.

las manos después de manipularlo.

WARNING: This product contains one or more chemicals known to the State of California to cause cancer or birth defects or other reproductive harm. Wash hands after handling.

ADVERTISSEMENT: Ce produit contient au moins un produit chimique reconnu par I'Etat de la Californie comme étant la cause de cancers, d’anomalies congénitales et d’autres problémes liés aux fonctions
reproductrices. Lavez-vous les mains apres I’avoir manipulé.
ADVERTENCIA: Este producto contiene una o mas sustancias quimicas reconocidas por el estado de California como causantes de cancer y defectos congénitos u otros dafios en el aparato reproductivo. Lavese

Assembling and Gentering
TurnLock™ Base Plate

Remove power source from router

@Remove existing base from router by remov-
ing appropriate screws.

@Insert appropriate end of the centering pin
into router collet. (Follow your router manufac-
turer’s instructions for this step.)

®Install provided TurnLock Bushing on to the
Base Plate by twisting into the TurnLock opening
in the center of Base Plate.

OPlace the BasePlate on top of the router so that
the screw mounting recesses are facing away
from the router.

Monter et centrer la
semelle TurnLock™

Débrancher I'alimentation électrique de la défonceuse.

@Enlever la semelle existante de la défonceuse en
enlevant les vis appropriées.

@Insérer 'extrémité appropriée de la broche de
centrage dans le mandrin a pince. (Suivreles instruc-
tions du fabricant de la défonceuse pour cette étape.)
®Installer la douille TurnLock fournie sur la semelle
en tournant dans I'ouverture TurnLock au centre de
la semelle.

OPlacer la semelle de fagon a ce que les échancru-
res des vis de montage soient tournées a I'opposé de
la défonceuse.

Como ensamblar y centrar
la placa base TurnLock™

Desconecte la rebajadora del suministro de electricidad.

@ Retire la placa base del fabricante de la fresadora
que quiera utilizar con su placa base.

@Inserte el extremo del perno de centrado que
corresponda en la boquilla de la fresadora. (Siga las
instrucciones del fabricante de su fresadora para este
paso).

®Instale el buje de acople proporcionado en la placa
base girandolo en la abertura del centro de la Placa
Base de Acople.

los tornillos que se proporcionan con el juego (ver nota).
®\ientras sujeta la placa base con las ranuras de
montaje hacia el lado opuesto a la fresadora, deslice la
placa base sobre el perno de centrado hacia la base de
la fresadora.

Montage und Zentrieren der
TurnLock™ Grundplatte.

Ziehen Sie zuerst den Stecker Ihrer Oberfrase.

@Entfernen Sie die Grundplatte Ihrer Frése,
indem Sie die entsprechenden Schrauben
herausdrehen.

@ Stecken Sie das passende Ende des
Zentrierstiftes in die Spannzange Ihrer Frase
(folgen Sie den Anweisungen des Herstellers
der Frése).

®Setzen Sie eine der TurnLock Kopierhiilsen
in die Offnung der Grundplatte ein und verdre-
hen diese im Uhrzeigersinn.

OLegen Sie die Grundplatte so auf Ihre Frése,
daB die Montage-Aussparungen (wie die Kopi-
erhiilsen) nach oben zeigen.

© 2014 Milescraft, Inc.  U.S. Patents #D738,178 / 7,089,978 / 7,467,651 ® www.milescraft.com 1

M1201MR1 e M1261MR1 * 08/16




©® After lowering the Base Plate so it is in con-
tact with the centering pin, rotate the Base Plate
over the router’s threaded screw holes until the
correct alignment is found.

®Loosely fasten the Base Plate to the router by
reinstalling the same screws removed in step 1
or if necessary, the screws provided in the kit.
@ Adjust the Base Plate as needed to center
the TurnLock Bushing on the centering pin.
®Wnen centered, secure the Base Plate into
position by tightening the appropriate screws.
®©Remove the TurnLock Bushing from the
Base Plate by twisting it out of the TurnLock
mechanism.

@ Remove the centering pin from the router
collet. (Follow your router manufacturers’
instruction for this step.)

Your TurnLock Router Base Plate is now
installed and centered. To use, simply twist
desired bushing into place. Follow your router
manufacturers’ guidelines for proper router
operation.

SAFETY WARNING:

Read, understand, and follow your power
tool manufacturer’s instructions for safety.
Always wear safety glasses or eye shields
before commencing power tool operation.
Always keep hands, face, and body at a safe
distance from spindles and cutting tools. Al-
ways keep a firm grip on tool handles when
in operation. Always disconnect from power
source before adjusting power tools.

@ Aprés avoir baissé la semelle de fagon a ce
qu’elle soit en contact avec la broche de centrage,
faire tourner la semelle sur les trous de vis de la
défonceuse jusqu’a ce que 'on arrive a I'alignement
correct.

@Attacher de facon lache la semelle & la défon-
ceuse en remettant les mémes viz enlevées a
I'étape 1 ou, si necessaire, les vis fournies dans le
kit (voir nota).

@Régler la semelle comme necessaire pour
center la douille TurnLock autour de la broche de
centrage.

®Une fois centrée, fixer la semelle en place en
serrant les vis appropriées.

©Enlever la douille TunrLock de la semelle en la
tournant hor du méchanisme TurnLock.
@Enlever la broche de centrage du mandarin &
pince. (Suivre les instructions du fabricant de la
défonceuse pour cette étape.)

La semelle TurnLock de la défonceuse est main-
tenant installée et centreé. Pour utilizer, il suffit

de tourner la douille désirée en place. Suivre les
instructions du fabricant pour utiliser correctement
la défonceuse.

®Rote la placa base hasta que las ranuras de mon-
taje queden alineadas correctamente con los agujeros
de los tornillos de mon-taje de la base. Se requiere
un minimo de 2 aguijeros para unirse a la Placa Base
de Acople.

®Ajuste sin apretar la placa base a la rebajadora
reinstalando los mismos tornillos que quitd en el paso
1 o si fuse necesario,

los tornillos que se proporcionan con el juego (ver
nota).

@ Ajuste la placa base como sea necesario para
centrar el cojinete TurnLock alrededor del perno
central.

®Cuando eseté centrado, asegure la placa base en
su posicion apretando los tornillos adecuados.
®AQuite el cojinete TurnLock de la placa base
girando y extrayendo el mecanismo TurnLock.
@Auite el perno central del collarin de la rebajadora.
(Sig alas instrucciones del fabricante de la rebejadora
para este paso.)

Ahora la placa base de la rebajadora TurnLock esta
instalada y centrada. Para usarla, simplemente gire el
cojinete deseado en su lugar. Siga las pautas del fab-

ricante para la adecuada operacion de la rebejadora.

AVERTISSEMENT RELATIF A LA SECURITE:

Vous devez lire, comprendre et respecter les
instructions du fabricant de votre outil élec-
trique concernant la sécurité. Vous devez
toujours porter des lunettes de protection ou
des protecteurs oculaires avant de commencer
a utiliser Poutil électrique. Vos mains, visage et
corps doivent constamment étre a une distance
sécuritaire des broches et des outils de coupe.
Lorsque Poutil est en marche, assurez-vous

de toujours tenir fermement la poignée. Avant
d’ajuster un outil électrique, assurez-vous qu’il
est débranché de sa source de courant.

ADVERTENCIA DE SEGURIDAD:

Por seguridad lea, comprenda y siga las instruc-
ciones del fabricante de su herramienta eléctrica.
Siempre use lentes de seguridad o protecciones
para los ojos antes de iniciar la operacion de la
herramienta eléctrica. Siempre mantenga las
manos, la cara y el cuerpo a una distancia segura
de los vastagos y herramientas de corte. Siem-
pre mantenga un agarre firme sobre los mangos
de la herramienta cuando ésta se encuentre en
operacion. Siempre desconecte la alimentacion
de corriente antes de ajustar las herramientas
eléctricas.

®Driicken Sie jetzt die Grundplatte soweit nach
unten, bis die Kopierhiilse auf dem Konus des
Zentrierstifts aufliegt. Drehen Sie die Grundplatte
solange, bis 2 Schlitze mit den Bohrlochern der
originalen Schrauben (ibereinstimmen.

®Setzen Sie die Originalschrauben (oder die
Schrauben aus dem Kit) in die Bohrlocher und
ziehen diese leicht an.

@Priifen Sie jetzt, ob die Grundplatte auch
wirklich zentriert ist.

®7Ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest an.

O Losen Sie die Kopierhiilse aus der Grund-
platte (durch Drehen gegen den Uhrzeigersinn)
und entnehmen Sie diese.

@Entfernen Sie den Zentrierstift aus der
Spannzange (folgen Sie den Anweisungendes
Herstellers der Frase).

@;ii‘\\ S

e

SICHERHEITSHINWEIS:

Folgen Sie unbedingt den Sicherhe-
itsvorschriften des Herstellers Ihres Elek-
trowerkzeuges. Tragen Sie immer eine
Schutzbrille oder anderen Gesichtsschutz.
Halten Sie Hande, Gesicht und Korper in
sicherer Entfernung von drehenden Teilen und
Schneidwerkzeugen. Halten Sie die Handgriffe
beim Arbeiten stets fest. Ziehen Sie immer
den Stecker vor jedem Werkzeugwechsel.

© 2014 Milescraft, Inc. e U.S. Patents #D738,178 / 7,089,978 / 7,467,651 ® www.milescraft.com

2

M1201MR1 e M1261MR1 ¢08/16



BasePlate&Bus

PIECES DE RECHANGE

REPLACENMENT PARTS COMPONENTES DE REPUESTO

ERSATZTEILE

ingse

Part # Description Qty Pléce # Description Qté
1| 30681 |TurnLock™ Base Plate 1 1| 30681 |Semelle de Base & Couplage Rapide 1
2| 30018 |1/4" & 1/2" Centering Pin 1 2| 30018 |1/4" & 1/2" Pion de Centrage 1
3| 30222 |5/16" Metal Nose Bushing 1 3| 30222 |5/16" Douille & Bec Métallique 1
4| 30223 |3/8" Metal Nose Bushing 1 4| 30223 (3/8" Douille & Bec Métallique 1
5| 30118 |7/16" Long Metal Nose Bushing 1 5| 30118 [7/16" Long Douille a Bec Métallique 1
6| 30224 |7/16" Short Metal Nose Bushing 1 6| 30224 [7/16" Court Douille a Bec Métallique 1
7| 30114 [5/8" Long Metal Nose Bushing 1 7| 30114 |5/8" Long Douille 3 Bec Métallique 1
8| 30226 |5/8"Short Metal Nose Bushing 1 8| 30226 |5/8" Court Douille 3 Bec Métallique 1
9| 30225 |1/2" Metal Nose Bushing 1 9| 30225 |1/2" Douille a Bec Métallique 1
10| 30228 |51/64" Short Metal Nose Bushing 1 10{ 30228 |51/64" Court Douille & Bec Métallique 1
11| 30050 |Top Hat Adaptor Bushing 1 11| 30050 |Top Hat Adaptateur douille 1
12| 00002 |#10-32 #2 Base Plate Screw 3 12| 00002 |#10-32#2 Vis de lasemelle de base 3
13| 00007 |#10-24 #2 Base Plate Screw 3 13| 00007 |#10-24 #2 Vis de la semelle de base 3
Comnte # Descripcién Cant Tell # Beschreibung Menge
1| 30681 |PlacaBase de Acople 1 1| 30681 [TurnLock Grundplatte 1
2| 30018 |1/4" & 1/2" Perno de Centrado 1 2| 30018 |Zentrierstift 1/4 Zoll und 1/2 Zoll 1
3| 30222 [5/16" Buje de Cabezal Metélico 1 3| 30222 [Kopierhiilse, kurz, 5/16" 1
4| 30223 |3/8" Buje de Cabezal Metdlico 1 4] 30223 [Koplerhiilse, kurz, 3/8" 1
5| 30118 |7/16" Larga Buje de Cabezal Metélico 1 5| 30118 [Kopierhiilse, lang, 7/16" 1
6| 30224 |7/16" Corta Buje de Cabezal Metlico 1 6| 30224 |Kopierhilse, kurz, 7/16" 1
7| 30114 |5/8" Larga Buje de Cabezal Metlico 1 7| 30114 [Kopierhiilse, lang,5/8" 1
8| 30226 [5/8" Corta Buje de Cabezal Metélico 1 8| 30226 |Kopierhiilse, kurz, 5/8" 1
9| 30225 [1/2" Buje de Cabezal Metdlico 1 9| 30225 |Kopierhiilse, kurz, 1/2" 1
10| 30228 |51/64" Corta Buje de Cabezal Metili 1 10| 30228 |Kopierhiilse, kurz, 51/64" 1
11| 30050 |Buje Adap Sombrero 1 11| 30050 |Adapter fiir Metall-Kopierhiilsen 1
12| 00002 [#10-32#2 Tornillo de Placa Base 3 12| 00002 |#2 Phillips Schrauben, #10-32 3
13| 00007 |#10-24#2 Tornillo de Placa Base 3 13| 00007 [#2 Phillips Schrauben, #10-24 3

© 2014 Milescraft, Inc.  U.S. Patents #D738,178 / 7,089,978 / 7,467,651 ® www.milescraft.com

3

@?bnnLac ™

Model

w1201

Modell

 MILESCRAFT |

Always the Better Idea.

M1201MR1 e M1261MR1 e 08/16



PIECES DE RECHANGE

REPLACEMENT PARTS CcOMPONENTES DE REPUESTO

ERSATZTEILE

Part # [ p Qty Tell # hrelbung Menge |
1) 30681 [TurnLock™ Base Plate 1 1| 30681 [TurnLock Grundplatte 1
2| 30018 [1/4" & 1/2" Centering Pin 1 2| 30018 (Zentrierstift 1/4 Zoll und 1/2 Zol| 1
3| 30133 [Centering Pin 6mm x 8mm x 12mm 1 3| 30133 (Zentrierstift 6mm, 8mm und 12,5mm 1
4| 30118 |11.11mm Long Metal Nose Bushing 1 4| 30118 |Kopierhiilse, lang, 11,11mm 1
5| 30224 (11.11mm Short Metal Nose Bushing 1 5| 30224 |Kopierhiilse, kurz, 11,11mm 1
6| 30114 |15.9mm Long Metal Nose 1 6| 30114 |Koplerhﬂlse, lang, 15,9 1
7| 30226 |15.9mm Short Metal Nose Bushing 1 7| 30226 |Koplerhﬂlse, kurz, 15,9 1
8| 36079 [17mm Metal Nose Bushing 1 8| 36079 |Kopler‘hﬂ|se, kurz, 17mm 1
9| 36080 |20mm Metal Nose Bushing 1 9| 36080 |Kopierhulse, kurz, 20mm 1
10| 36081 |24mm Metal Bose Bushing 1 10| 36081 |Kopierhﬂlse, kurz, 24mm 1
11| 36082 |30mm Metal Nose Bushing 1 11| 36082 |Kopierhiilse, kurz, 30mm 1
12| 30050 |Top HatAdaptor 1 12| 30050 |Ad fiir Metall-Kopierhiilsen 1
13| 40001 [4mm x 10mm #2 Phillips Screw 3 13| 40001 |#2 Phillips Schrauben, 4mmx10mm 3
14| 40003 [5mm x 10mm #2 Phillips Screw 3 14| 40003 |#2 Phillips Schrauben, 5Smmx10mm 3
15| 40005 |6mm x 10mm #2 Phillips Screw 3 15| 40005 |#2 Phillips Schrauben, 6mmx10mm 3
Pléce # L Qté Tell # Me|
1| 30681 le de Base 3 Couplage Rapid 1 1| 30681 [TurnLock Grundplatte 1
2| 30018 |1/4" & 1/2" Pion de Centrage 1 2| 30018 (Zentrierstift 1/4 Zoll und 1/2 Zoll 1
3| 30133 [Pion de centrage 6mm x 8mm x 12mm 1 3| 30133 |Zentrierstift 6mm, 8mm und 12,5mm 1
4| 30118 |11.11mm Long Douille a Bec Métallique 1 4| 30118 |Kopierhiilse, lang, 11,11mm 1
5| 30224 |11.11mm Court Douille 3 Bec Métallique 1 5| 30224 |Kopierhiilse, kurz, 11,11mm 1
6| 30114 |15.9mm Long Douille & Bec Métallique 1 6 | 30114 |Kopierhiilse, lang, 15,9 1
7| 30226 |[15.9mm Court Douille 3 Bec Métallique 1 7| 30226 [Kopierhiilse, kurz, 15,9 1
8| 36079 |17mm Douille & Bec Métallique 1 8| 36079 |Kopierhiilse, kurz, 17mm 1
9| 36080 [20mm Douille & Bec Métallique 1 9| 36080 |Kopierhiilse, kurz, 20mm 1
10| 36081 |24mm Douille & Bec Métallique 1 10| 36081 |Kopierhiilse, kurz, 24mm 1
11| 36082 |30mm Douille a Bec Métallique 1 11| 36082 |Kopierhiilse, kurz, 30mm 1
12| 30050 |Top Hat Adaptateur douille 1 12| 30050 |Adapter fiir Metall-Kopierhiilsen 1
13| 40001 |[4mmx10mm Vis de la lle de base 3 13| 40001 [#2 Phillips Schrauben, 4mmx10mm 3
14| 40003 |[5mmx10mm Vis de la Ile de base 3 14| 40003 |#2 Phillips Schrauben, 5Smmx10mm 3
15| 40005 |6mmx10mm Vis de la lle de base 3 15| 40005 |#2 Phillips Schrauben, 6mmx10mm 3

(Grurnt’ocks

© 2014 Milescraft, Inc. ® U.S. Patents #D738,178 / 7,089,978 / 7,467,651 e www.milescraft.com

(rirnloche

Model

Modéle
Modelo

Modell

 MILESCRAFT

Always the Better Idea.

750
FOR) &5/ 5 ( )t
3 4 o 5
k%ﬁ_}j \:-// \\S—’?//

—
e

4 M1201MR1 ¢ M1261MR1 ¢08/16



H4av| TOOJUL uojL H3 J0TTT epien 93v| €89.LZ0CE uewsyesn
Hiav| TOOVL uojlL Hiav 909¢ epjenN 93v| 699.LZ0Z¢E uewsyenn
H3 6L puaiy o3v JATIN yaeaH 93v| 999/LZ0Z¢E uewsyesn
H3 DIANSL puail o3v JAZTAI IyseyH 93v| EVSLISTE uewsyen
H3 SL puail 93v JSZTTWI ysexH 93v| TYSLISTIE uewsyesn
4oV Pl puail Hiav 3000214 pnaij 93v| TYSLISTE uewsyen
H3 €1 puail 93v 004T14 pnaly 93v| OPSLISTE uewsyen
H3 L puail 23v 000T.Ld pnalj 93V| O08ELISTE uewsyen
H3 OoTL puail >0 ] atdo |ooisa4 93v| 0T99Z0ET uewsyen
o3v SY8T IPIS >0 ] 0T0Td0 |ooissd 93vV| O0T99ZO0ET uewsyen
93V (/1419 IS 2 000T 40 |ooisag4 93v 0ZO0SLT uewsyen
93V OE8T IS 2 006 |ooysag4 148 crese uewsyen
93V LT8T IS H3 J39veN nesja4 23v 699L2 uewsyen
o3v SZ8T IS H3 L640 n|a o3v b 43114 uewsyenn
93V €8T IPIS H3 LLAON nna 23v YLSLT uewsyen
oIv ST8T DS H3 TET n|a o3av STSLT uewsyen
93V TO8T IPIS H3 86 na 23v OTTLT uewsyen
av gﬁz_ 1qoAy H3 96 n|a H3 JZTUAND JAD
4oV ._n_Ow.nmz_ 1qoAY H3 69 na H3 ATUAD 1AD
odv v_nmon.nmz_ 190AY v AOO6TY Jadesq v ossld s|jese)
4v ._n_.nuan.nmz_ 190AY H3 AOOZTLd Jadesq v JOA000Z s|jesed
4oV v_mw.nz_ [CT] 4V/H4avPxd TT9dMa iemea v 3000T s|ese)
93V ommﬁ.__ P18y H3 6Z9Ma llemaa 93v 99TTVY yasog
93V zoozay| [T.] H3 STOMA ilemea v oTud Yasog
93v| s3l43s 0062 [T.] H3 TZO9MAa ilemea av 30TYdd yosog
4v| @8unid osy| aiqed sau0d H3 0Z9Ma ilemea o3v TONWN yosog
H4av| Pax|j 0SP| 31qed Ja10d Hiav/o3v 8T9Ma emaa H3 0091409 Yyssog
DIV ommm_ 9|qe) Jauod H4av/93v 9T9MAa ilemea o3v 006409 yosog
93V 6258| 198D 49104 H3 STOMAa emaa H3 00LT 409 Yasog
o3v 6TSL| 3qed Jauod H3 YT9Ma llemaa H3 009T 409 yasog
93V TOOT| 3|qe) Ja30d H4aV| Z90SLZSTE| uewsyesd 23v 8191 yasog
DIV S68| 3|qe) Jayiod H4av| T90SLZSTE| uewsyesd o3av LT9T yosog
93V Qmm_ a|qe) J3u0od H4AV| 090SZZSTE| uewsyesd H3 ST9T yasog
D3IV mmu_ a|qe) Jauod H4QVv| ZSOSLZSTE| uewsyesd o3av 19T yosog
D3IV Nmm_ 9|qe) Jayod H4aQV| TSOS/ZZSTE| uewsyes) o3v €191 yasog
o3Iv o68| dj|qe) Jayod H4av| 0SO0SLZSTE| uewsyes) o3Iv 809T yosog
o3Iv €69 a|qed Jayiod H3V| 000SLZZSTE| uewsyesd Hiav 909T yosog
93v 069| 3|qed J9u0d 93V| OTZ69ZSTE| uewsyesd Hiav 09T yasog
H3 3640 sajlad H4aQv| OSEB9ZSTIE| uewsyesd Hiav 209t yasog
H3 €40 sa|lad 93V| TYESLISTIE| uewsyend H4av T09T Yyasog
93V 6T9S| aanem|inN 93V| TTZESLISTIE| uewsyend 23v O00€T Yyssog
o3v w.nwm_ aNnem|in 93V| TTESLISTE| uewsyesd o3v oozt yosog
93V S195| Snemn 93V| TOESLISTIE| uewsyesd 23v 00%dY | 43§23Q B ¥dejg
o3Iv LESOTYZ| 9%i0j3lseN 93V| OLOSLISTE| uewsyesd o3v 00ZdY | J9%23a B aejd
93V 9€EBOTYZ| 92i0U33seN 93V| 090SLTISTE| uewsyesd H3 0020| 43230 B ¥de|8
H3 o.nmoa_z_ empjen D3V| O06T8ZOZE| uewsyesd 93v TEGS| 1323Q B dejg
si01S | #19pow | puesg SI0|S | #19PON | pueig SI0|S |#I9PON | pueig

377139VLSLYLITISILVdINON

avaigilvdino?d 3a viavi

ANODIHAVHY 3L1TI9ILVdNOD

LUHVHO ALITIFILVAINOD

aje|d 9seg 4910y

ftﬂ”u I )

M1201MR1 e M1261MR1  08/16

5

© 2014 Milescraft, Inc. ® U.S. Patents #D738,178 / 7,089,978 / 7,467,651 ® www.milescraft.com



In some instances shown above, NOT ALL holes in router’s base will match the mounting pattern. Ony two diagonal holes
matched to a router’s base are required (as a minimum) for proper installation and operation. You may decide to modify an existing
slot or add hole(s) to better suit your router. The screws supplied may not fit your router. If you supply your own screws, DO NOT

urnLOC ™ use “counter sink head styles.

Router Base Plate Check our website at www.milescraft.com for possible revisions to the compatability chart or additional information.

La Semelle TurnLock™ de la Défonceuse A note about TurnLock Guide Bushings:

e Your TurnLock Guide Bushings are designed for a “snug fit”.

e Upon first use, you may find the fit to be somewnhat tight. In this case: work the bushing
TurnLock™ Grundplatte back and forth in the base to “seat” and “work fit” the bushing.

La Placa Base de la Rebajadora TurnLock™

Dans certains cas illustrés ci-dessus, il est possible que tous les orifices de la base du routeur ne CORRESPONDENT PAS avec la
configuration de montage. Pour une bonne installation et un bon fonctionnement, il suffit (au minimum) que deux orifices en diagonal
correspondent & la base du routeur. Il est possible que vous souhaitiez modifier une rainure existante ou ajouter un ou plusieurs orifices
pour mieux adapter votre routeur. Il est possible que les vis fournies ne s’adaptent pas a votre routeur. Si vous fournissez vos propres
vis, N'UTILISEZ PAS des vis « a téte fraisée ».

Veuillez vous rendre sur notre site Web www.milescraft.com pour accéder a d’éventuelles révisions du tableau de compatibilité ou pour
obtenir des informations additionnelles.

A propos des douilles de guidage TurnLock.

e V/os douilles de guidage TurnLock ont été congues pour « aller comme un gant ».

* Au moment de 'usage initial, il est possible que I'ajustement vous semble un peu serré. Dans ce cas-la : déplacez la
douille en arriére et en avant dans la base pour « asseoir » et « faire entrer » la douille.

En algunos de los casos indicados mas arriba, NO TODOS los orificios de la base del enrutador coincidiran con el patron de montaje.
Sdlo se necesita que coincidan dos orificios diagonales con la base del enrutador (como minimo) para lograr una instalacion y un
funcionamiento adecuados. Puede decidir modificar una ranura existente o afiadir uno o mas orificios para adecuar mejor su enrutador:
es posible que los tornillos suministrados no sean los adecuados para su enrutador. Si suministra sus tornillos propios, NO USE tornillos
de cabeza embutida.

Consulte nuestro sitio Web www.milescraft.com para posibles revisiones del cuadro de compatibilidad o para obtener informaciones
adicionales.

Acerca de los manguitos guias TurnLock

¢ Sus manguitos guias TurnLock fueron disefiados para lograr un “buen ajuste”.

e Al usarlos por primera vez, es posible que el ajuste le parezca algo apretado. En tal caso: acomode el manguito hacia
atras y hacia adelante en la base para “asentar” y “encajar” el manguito.

In einigen Fallen kann es vorkommen, daB die FuBplatte der Oberfrése keinen Schlitz fiir alle Gewindedffnungen hat. Es werden
mindestens 2 Offnungen benétigt, die méglichst diagonal gegeniiber liegen. Sie kénnen die Schlitze auch geringfiigig ndern oder
M auch Ldcher in die Grundplatte bohren, um Ihre Oberfrase besser zu montieren. Sollten die mitgelieferten Schrauben nicht passen, so
N konnen Sie andere verwenden. Achten Sie darauf, daB diese keine Senkschrauben sind.

Fiir mégliche Anderungen der Vertraglichkeitsiibersicht, gehen Sie auf unsere Webseite www.milescraft.com.
Hinweis zu den Kopierhiilsen.

Milescraft, Inc.
www.milescraft.com

Die Kopierhtilsen sind fiir einen werkzeuglosen Einsatz gedacht. Beim Eindrehen ziehen sie sich fest. Sollte die Kopierhiilse nach dem
ersten Gebrauch zu stramm sitzen, drehen sie einfach einige Mal vor und zuriick bis Kopierhiilse einklickt.

© 2014 Milescraft, Inc. ® U.S. Patents #D738,178 / 7,089,978 / 7,467,651 ® www.milescraft.com 6 M1201MR1 ¢ M1261MR1 * 08/16



